
 

 

 

Municipality of Brooke-Alvinston 
2022 Municipal Election 

 
List of Official Registered Candidates 

 

 

MAYOR – one (1) to be elected 
 

Candidate 
Name 

 

Address Contact Information Date Filed 

David Ferguson 
 
 

 

4288 Old Walnut Road 
RR 7 
Watford, ON  N0M 2S0 

Home Phone: 519-847-5516 
Cell Phone:  226-374-6813 
Email:  wafgabe@brktel.on.ca 
 

May 2, 2022 

James 
Armstrong 

1956 Downie Road 
RR 2 
Bothwell, ON  N0P 1C0 

Cell Phone:  519-328-4419 
Email: jarmstrong@suncor.com 
 

May 13, 2022 

   
 

 

 

COUNCILLOR – four (4) to be elected 

Candidate 
Name 

 

Address Contact Information  

Frank Nemcek 2973 Ebenezer Road 
RR 1 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone:  519-847-5591 
Email:  fnemcek@brktel.on.ca 

July 5, 2022 

Les Douglas 6774  Shiloh Line 
RR 1 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone:  519-844-2944 
Cell Phone:  519-330-9114 
Email:  ldouglas@brktel.on.ca 
 

July 7, 2022 

Vanessa Benoit 3216 Church St., 
P.O. Box 336 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Cell Phone:  519-328-9709 
Email:  
vanessajanebenoit@gmail.com 
 
 

July 7, 2022 

Jeannette 
Douglas 

7535 Rokeby Line 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Cell Phone:  519-878-5303 
Email:  jdouglas48@brktel.on.ca 
 

July 28, 2022 

Craig Sanders 8988 Petrolia Line 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Cell Phone: 519-808-7433 
Email:  info@SJGardensheds.ca 
 

August 4, 2022 

Jenny Redick 3309 River Street 
P.O. Box 200 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Cell Phone:  519-330-5119 
Email:  jennyr5627@gmail.com 
 

August 12, 2022 

 
Gregory Hilliard 

3394 Argyll Road 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Cell Phone:  519-280-7434 
Bus. Phone:  226-390-0057 
Email:  greg@fullytek.ca 
 

August 16, 2022 

 
Wayne Deans 
 

6385 Weidman Line 
Inwood, ON  N0N 1K0 

Home Phone:  519-844-2198 
Email:  wjdeans@brktel.on.ca 
 

August 17, 2022 
 
 
 

Don McCabe 8019 Mill Pond  
Apt. 11 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Cell Phone:  519-331-6175 
Email:  dcmccabe61@gmail.com 
 

August 17, 2022 
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Municipality of Brooke-Alvinston 
2022 Municipal Election 

 
List of Official Registered Candidates 

 
 

 

 

SCHOOL BOARDS 
 

Candidate 
Name 

 

Address Contact Information Date Filed 

 
TRUSTEE, Lambton-Kent District School Board, Central Lambton (English Language) – 1 position 

 

Heather Skolly 
 
 

 

Petrolia, ON Cell Phone:  519-533-7308 
Email:  
hmskolly7575@outlook.com 
 

May 6, 2022 

Kathryn Shailer Alvinston, ON Cell Phone:  519-871-8532 
kathrynshailer@gmail.com 
 

July 7, 2022 
 

Greg Agar Corunna, ON Cell Phone:  519-333-9838 
Email: gjagar@hotmail.com 
 

August 16, 2022 

 
TRUSTEE, St. Clair Catholic District School Board, North & Central Lambton (English Language) -1 position 

Mat Roop Plympton-Wyoming, 
ON 

Home Phone: 519-845-0228 
Cell Phone:  519-384-1247 
Email:  violinsbyroop@yahoo.ca 

May 11, 2022 

 
TRUSTEE, French Separate School Board – 1 position 

 Sylvie C. 
Barbeau-
Chmielewski 

Sarnia, ON Cell Phone:  519-381-3067 
Email:  
barbeausylvie0520@gmail.com 
 

May 2, 2022 
 
 

Meghan Reale Sarnia, ON Cell Phone:  519-381-7417 
Email:  megrealesmith@gmail.com 
 

August 8, 2022 

 
TRUSTEE, French Public School Board, 1 position 

 
David Andre 

Paradis 

 
Chatham-Kent- 

Cell Phone:  416-844-5549 
Email: david.paradis@gmail.com 

August 5, 2022 
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